abcde            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA                 We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
IS 4.131 E 04.07
CAST IRON PIPELINE Y STRAINERS
 IS 16
DESCRIPTION
IS 16 Y cast iron strainers are applicable to all types of
steam, water, oil and air systems.

PMO – Max.operating pressure
TMO – Max.operating temperature
How to order: i.e. IS16 DN 1½” BSP.
  25  bar
350  ºC
  17  bar
 220 ºC
POS.
Nr. DESIGNATION MATERIAL
1 Body GJS-400-18-LT / 0.7033
2 Cap GJS-400-18-LT / 0.7033
3 Gasket St.Steel / Graphite
4 * Strainer screen AISI304 / 1.4301
* Available spare parts
MATERIALS
1/2" 82 52 77 0,6
3/4" 100 70 100 1
1" 115 76 121 1,5
11/4" 140 107 132 2,5
11/2" 157 121 176 3,6
2" 198 198 258 5,7
DIMENSIONS (mm)
WGT.
Kgs
SIZE
DN A B C
PN 25 Category
DN 15 to DN 40 SEP - art. 3, paragraph3
DN 50 1 (CE Marked)
CE MARKING (PED - European Directive 97/23/EC)